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Features 
 Compatible to IEEE802.3ae 10GBASE-SR at 

10.3125 Gb/s 
 Up to 8m transmission on 62.5/125 μm MMF (<2000 

MHz km) 
 Up to 300m transmission on 50/125 μm MMF (<500 

MHz km) 
 Laser Class 1 compliant 
 Hot-Pluggable 70 pin connector with XAUI interface 
 Alarms, controls and performance monitoring 
 VSCEL laser 
 Duplex SC connector interface 
 Compliant with the EU RoHS 6 Environmental 

Requirements 
 

 
 
 
 
Introduction 
 
The CL-XENPAK10GB-SR is a highly integrated, serial optical transponder module for high-speed, 
10Gbit/sdata transmission applications. The module is fully compliant to IEEE 802.3ae standard for 
Ethernetmaking it ideally suited for 10 GbE applications. The modules operate at 850nm and is designed 
fordistances of up to 300m. The transceiver module comprises a VCSEL laser transmitter, a receiver 
with a PIN photodiode, a XAUI-Attachment Interface, an integrated Coder / Decoder and multiplexer / 
demultiplexer (SERDES: Serializer / Deserializer). The transceiver operates within a wide temperature 
range of 0°C ~ 70°C and offers optimum heat dissipation and excellent electromagnetic shielding. A 70 
pinelectrical connector and a duplex SC connector optical interface assure the XENPAK MSA compliant 
connectivity. 
 
Applications 
 

 IEEE802.3ae 10GBASE-SR 10.3125Gb/s 

 Inter and Intra 
 Data Centers 

 
 
Ordering Information 
 

Model Number 
 

Wavelength 
 

TX Power 
(dBm)

Receiver Sensitivity 
(dBm)

Reach 
 

CL-XENPAK10GB-SR 850nm -1~ -7.5 -1~ -9.9 300m 
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Optical Characteristics 
 
Table 1. Optical Characteristics 
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Optical Characteristics 
 

Table2. Power Supply Characteristics 
 

 

 
 
Table 3. XAUI Driver Characteristics 
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Table4. 1.2VCMOS Interface Characteristics 
 

 
 

Table5. MDIO Bidirectional Interface Characteristics 
 

 

 
 
 
Note 1 : The maximum value of RMDIO depends on bus loading(CL) , input capacitance(Ci), and MDC 
frequency(1/TCK). 
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SYMBOL M  
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Figure 1 XENPAK Pin Configuration 
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Note: Case is connected to electrical ground in the module. 
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Figure 2 Mechanical dimensions Refer to Table 10 for Dimensions 
 

 
 

Figure 3 Mechanical dimensions of End View of Transceiver 
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Figure4 Mechanical dimensions of Side Elevation Transceiver 
 

 
 

Figure 5 Orientation Keying of TX and RX Orientation Vs PCB 
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Table 7 Package Dimensions Table11 Definition of Datums 
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Optical connector 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 


